
Pendragon Community Primary School 15 
   1st December 2017 

 
Decoration Day 
Thank you to everyone who has helped to transform the school today.  All the children 
and adult helpers had a great time.  A special thank you goes to Mrs Easter and her team 
who now have the task of cleaning up after us! 
 
Giving tree 
The Giving tree is now in the front entrance of the school. You are welcome to take a 
label and bring back a gift which we will share with patients at the hospital and around 
the village.  Please can you attach the label on the front of the present so that we know 
what is in the parcel and who to give it to. 
 
Royal British Legion 
We have heard this week from the Royal British Legion that everyone in school helped to 
raise £778.04 from the donations of poppies and merchandise.  Many thanks. 
 
Raffle tickets 
Don’t forget all sold and unsold tickets need to be back in school by Friday 8th December 
as the draw is being held on 14th December at the Foundation Stage performance and all 
the tickets need to be folded! There are still spares in the office if you would like to sell 
some more. 
 
Next 2+ Weeks’ Events 
Monday 4th December  Year 6 to Hilltop with Miss Shaw  
Wednesday 6th December No football club 
Thursday 7th December  No football club 
Friday 8th December  Foundation Stage dress rehearsal at 9.30 am 
                                                         No football club 
Sunday 10th December                Family Santa Dash Fun Run                                                                                                                                                                                       
Monday 11th December             Choir sing for the Rendezvous lunch  
Tuesday 12th December  Year 3 sings at the Day Centre 
Wednesday 13th December Foundation stage matinee performance 

Village Carols at 6.30pm in the Village hall- everyone 
welcome 

Thursday 14th December  Foundation stage performance at 6pm with raffle draw 
Friday 15th December  Hilltop assembly at 9.05am 
     Year 6 sing at the hospital in the morning  

Christmas Lunch 
     Keystage 2 disco 
Saturday 16th December  Carols around the tree at 5pm 
Monday 18th December  Entertainer for FS and KS1 in the afternoon 
     School closes at 3.15pm 


